During late December 1990, fellows at I.F.M, Dolly Monare, Nomfanalo | 

Nhokwana, Pinky Ndlela and Sipho Mbuli, received authorisations, statino 

they were each to be paid US Dollars 1225 (One thousand two hundred twenty | 

Five) as Stipend, 1990 and US Dollars 312 (Three hundred twelve) as Book 

allowance and US Dollars 4133 (Four thousand one hundred thirty three) being 

tuition fees. NB: —My inaccuracies may be verified in your records. Instead, 

the comrades were each given an equivalent of a quarter of the allocated amount. 

When this was queried, they were told it was a mistake of New York ffice, but